TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418026 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type - Receiving Party, from: company: United Kingdom to: Private Limited Company: United Kingdom previously recorded on Reel 005883 Frame 0027. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
easyGroup IP Licensing Limited		05/22/2014	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	easyGroup Ltd	
Street Address:	ess: 10 Ansdell Street	
City:	Kensington, London	
State/Country:	State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code: W8 5BN		
Entity Type: Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3147540	EASYJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Gabrielle S. Roth / Sughrue Mion, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90001000 - S1140007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gabrielle S. Roth

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gabrielle S. Roth

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0580

SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle S. Roth/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017
Total Attachments: 1 source=CON - Correction#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0581

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399692

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: CHANGE OF NAME **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
easyGroup IP Licensing Limited		05/22/2014	company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	easyGroup Ltd	
Street Address: 10 Ansdell Street		
City:	Kensington, London	
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code: W8 5BN		
Entity Type: company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3147540	EASYJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2022937060

Email:

tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name:

GABRIELLE S. ROTH/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1:

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

GABRIELLE S. ROTH/SUGHRUE MION,

PLLC

Address Line 1:

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle S. Roth	
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle S. Roth/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 0

900379225

RECORDED: 03/02/2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: TIRSTOBEIFIAARIKE: 0027

REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0582